	[bookmark: _Hlk101199146][bookmark: _GoBack]Services  
	Readings
	St Mary’s 
Abbotts Ann
	All Saints’
Upper Clatford
	St Peter’s
Goodworth Clatford
	Zoom Praise

	Saturday 4th June
	
	
	1000 Café Church
Pete & Jen
	
	

	Sunday 5th June
Pentecost
Whit Sunday
	Acts 2:1-21
John 14:8-17
	0930 Morning Worship
Di Wilson
	0930 Parish Communion
Nicky Judd
	0800 Holy Communion
Teresa Townsend
1100 Morning Worship
Teresa Townsend




	1800 Zoom 
Tim Tayler


	Sunday 12th June
Trinity Sunday
Tim Tayler away
	Romans 5:1-5
John 16:12-15
	0930 Parish Communion
Teresa Townsend
	0800 Holy Communion
Teresa Townsend
0930 Family Service
TBA




	1100 Morning Worship
Nicky Judd
1600 Messy Church
MC Team 




	1800 Zoom 
Peter Eastwood 


	Saturday 18th June
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1000 Café Church
Pete & Jen

	Sunday 19th June
Trinity 1

	Galatians 3:23-29
Luke 8:23-29
	0800 Holy Communion
Teresa Townsend
0930 Morning Worship
Tim Tayler



	0930 Parish Communion
Nicky Judd


	1100 Matins
Peter Eastwood
	1800 Zoom 
Nicky Judd

	Sunday 26th June
Trinity 2 
Tim Tayler away
	Galatians 5:1,13-25
Luke 9:51-62

	0930 Family Service (Village Hall)
Nicky Judd



	0930 Morning Worship
Teresa Townsend
1800 Evensong
Nicky Judd 





	1100 Parish Communion
Teresa Townsend/Peter Eastwood

	1800 Zoom 
Teresa Townsend


	Services  
	Readings
	St Mary’s 
Abbotts Ann
	All Saints’
Upper Clatford
	St Peter’s
Goodworth Clatford
	Zoom Praise

	Saturday 2nd July
	
	
	1000 Café Church
Pete & Jen
	
	

	Sunday 3rd July
Trinity 3
Thomas the Apostle
	Ephesians 2:19-22
John 20:24-29

	0930 Morning Worship
TBA
	0930 Parish Communion
TBA
	0800 Holy Communion
TBA
1100 Morning Worship
TBA 


	1800 Zoom 
TBA


	Sunday 10th July
Trinity 4

	Colossians 1:1-14
Luke 10:25-37
	0930 Parish Communion
TBA
1600 Messy Church
MC Team 

	0800 Holy Communion
TBA
0930 Family Service
TBA

	1100 Morning Worship
TBA




	1800 Zoom 
TBA


	Saturday 21st July
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1000 Café Church
Pete & Jen

	Sunday 17th July
Trinity 5
	Colossians 1:15-28
Luke 10:38-42
	0800 Holy Communion
TBA
0930 Morning Worship
TBA 



	0930 Parish Communion
TBA

	1100 Matins
TBA

	1800 Zoom 
TBA

	Sunday 24th July
Trinity 6
	Colossians 2:6-15
Luke 11:1-13

	0930 Family Service
TBA


	0930 Morning Worship
TBA

	1100 Parish Communion
TBA
1800 Evensong
TBA


	1800 Zoom 
TBA


	Sunday 31st July
Trinity 7
	Colossians 3:1-11
Luke 12:13-21 
	
	
	1100 Benefice Communion
Team

	



